ATTACHMENT 2

ATTACHMENT 2

Amendment No. 5 to the PSA for
the Jalama Beach AOA



County of Santa Barbara * General Services
Capital Projects Division

AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

Between
THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
And
Blackbird Architects, Inc.
For

ARCHITECTURAL - ENGINEERING AND RELATED PROFESSIONAL DESIGN
SERVICES

For

Jalama Beach Park, Affordable Overnight Accommodations
PROJECT NUMBER: 8703

April 9,2019



AMENDMENT No. 5 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR
ARCHITECTURAL — ENGINEERING AND RELATED PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES

Jalama Beach Park, Affordable Overnight Accommodations

This is an Amendment to the above-referenced Professional Services Agreement between THE COUNTY OF
SANTA BARBARA (hereinafter "Owner" or “County”) and BLACKBIRD ARCHITECTS, INC.
(hereinafter "Consultant'), and collective may be referred to as “Parties”.

PART 1 - RECITALS

1.01

1.02

1.03

WHEREAS, the parties hereto under the date of October 18, 2016, entered into an professional services
agreement (hereinafter “PSA Agreement”) for Architectural, Engineering and related professional design
services, by Consultant in connection with the Jalama Beach Park, Affordable Overnight Accommodations
(hereinafter “Project”);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto amended the scope of work and compensation provided for within the PSA
Agreement pursuant to amendments dated April 10, 2017 (“Amendment No. 17), October 17, 2017 .
(“Amendment No. 2”), March 13, 2018 (“Amendment No. 3”) and August 2, 2018 (“Amendment No. 4”)
that replaced PSA Agreement sections 2.01 and 2.02; added references to Exhibits Al, A2, A3, A4, AS, A6,
A7 and A8 in PSA Agreement Part 17; added obligations stated in Exhibits A1, A2, A3, A4, A5, A6, A7 and
A8 to the PSA Agreement; and provided that all other terms of the PSA Agreement remained in full force
and effect; and

WHEREAS, the term of the PSA Agreement expired on October 18, 2018; due to unforeseen circumstances,
the term expired before Consultant could complete the Services. However, Consultant continued to provide
the Services under the PSA Agreement and the parties now intend to extend the term of the PSA Agreement
to allow Consultant sufficient time to complete the Services pursuant to the terms of the PSA Agreement, as
amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, Owner and Consultant agree that the PSA Agreement, as amended, is further
amended as follows:

PART 2 — PROJECT AUTHORIZATION, TERM AND MAXIMUM COMPENSATION

2.03 Term

A. This Amendment No. 5 extends the term of the PSA to June 30, 2021 (“Term”), unless earlier
terminated under Part 12 of this Agreement.

Amendment 5 to PSA with Blackbird Architects, Inc. Page 1
Dated April 9, 2019
Project Number: 8703



Amendment No. 5 to Agreement for Architectural, Engineering, and Related Professional Design
Services between the County of Santa Barbara and Blackbird Architects, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Fifth Amendment to be effective on the date executed by
County.

ATTEST:

MONA MIYASATO,

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CLERK OF THE BOARD-

By:

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI
COUNTY COUNSEL

By:

< - ///

DeﬁU(County ounsel

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
RAY AROMATORIO, ARM, AIC

By

RISK :gAGER d_’/

Risk Manager

COUNTY

By:

STEVE LAVAGNINO, CHAIR
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Dated:

CONSULTANT:
Blackbird Architects, Inc.

By: J4-—-£_——-_--‘

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Name: KEN RADTKEY

Title: _PRINC{PAL

Address: 235 A I\ AVE.
City/State/Zip: QANTA BAREARLA CAG3i0|

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
BETSY SCHAFFER, CPA, CPFO
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

o oo U Pubal)

Deputy

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:
JANETTE D. PELL, DIRECTOR
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

M

END OF AGREEMENT

Amendment 5 to PSA with Blackbird Architects, Inc.
Dated April 9, 2019
Project Number: 8703

Page 2



Board Contract Summary BC 19 . 132

For use with Expenditure Contracts submitted to the Board for approval. Complete information below, print, obtain signature of
authorized departmental representative, and submit this form, along with attachments, to the appropriate departments for
signature. See also: Auditor-Controller Intranet Policies->Contracts.

D1. Fiscal Year ..o 2018-2019
D2. Department Name ..., General Services
D3. Contact PErsoNn ..........covviiiiiiceee e Todd Morrison
DA, | TOIBPNONE c.....oeeeeeeeeee e, 934-6228
K1. Contract Type (check one): IT_I Personal Service [7] Capital
K2. Brief Summary of Contract Description/Purpose..............c...c....... Amendment 1 to PSA
K3. Department Project Number..............coccoooviieioeeciie 8505 PH2
K4. Original Contract Amount................cccccoiiiiinre $ 56.060.00
K5. Contract Begin Date................ccociiiiiiiciicc e, 02/27/18
KB. Original Contract End Date .............cccoooeiiioiiiii 02/27/19
K7. Amendment? (Yes or NO)..........ccovrniiniiicccce e, ves
K8. - New Contract End Date ......ccooviiiiiiiiiiicccecc 06/30/2020
K9. - Total Number of Amendments ..., 1
K10. | - This Amendment Amount...........ccoooooviee oo $ 0
K11. | - Total Previous Amendment Amounts.................ccocceeeiinvveenin, 3
K12. | - Revised Total Contract AmMount ..........oeooee oo $ 56,060.00
B1. Intended Board Agenda Date ... 04/09/19
B2. Number of Workers Displaced (ifany) ..............ccooveeiiveeeneen.
B3. Number of Competitive Bids (ifany)..................cccccvvioveieeee
B4, Lowest Bid Amount (if bid) .......oceoeoeeeeriiiieiieo
B5. If Board waived bids, show Agenda Date......................ccccc.co....

and Agenda ltem Number ...
B6. Boilerplate Contract Text Changed? (If Yes, cite Paragraph)........
F1. FUund NUMDET ..o e 0030
F2. Department NUMber. ... 063
F3. Line Item Account NUMDbET............cocoioiieecce e, 8200
F4. Project Number (if applicable) ............ccccoovoveceoeeeieeeeeseeen, 8505 PH2
F5. Program Number (if applicable) ..........c..ccccocececiiiiceiinn, 1930
F6. Org Unit Number (if applicable) ...............ccccccocvviiiioeiioeeeeeee
F7. | Payment TEMMS. ......cooooiiviioieeioiieeee oo Net 30
V1. Auditor-Controller Vendor Number..................cc.ocoooooiiiio
V2. Payee/Contractor Name................ccocooviiiiviiicee e Blackbird Architects, Inc.
V3. | Mailing AQAress..........coo.oiviiioeeeoeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeee e, 235 Palm Ave.
V4. City State (two-letter) Zip (include +4 if known).........ccocoevrvev.... Santa Barbara, CA 93101
V5. | Telephone NUMDET ........c......ooimiieeeieseiiiee e 805-957-1315
V6. | Vendor Contact PErSON..................cooooovvrovevmreereeiereeeooeel Ken Radtkey, AlA
V7. Workers Comp Insurance Expiration Date ...............cccccooeveenn.. 05/15/19
V8. Liability Insurance Expiration Date ..............c.cccccooooveoveeiciiieeen, 05/15/19
Vo. Professional License Number ...
V10 | Verified by (print name of county staff)...................................

Vi1 Company Type (Check one): D Individual D Sole Proprietorship ID Partnership, Corporation

I certify information is complete and accurate; designated funds available; required concurrences evidenced on signature page.

Todd Morrison BRI N

y
omson, o=County of Santa Barbara, ou=General Services.
email=tmomisggco santa-barbara ca us, ¢=US
Date: 2019.03.27 14:07:35 -0700°

Date: Authorized Signature:

Revised 1/13/2014



Board Contract Summary

For use with Expenditure Contracts submitted to the Board for approval. Complete information below, print, obtain signature of
authorized departmental representative, and submit this form, along with attachments, to the appropriate departments for

signature. See also: Auditor-Controller Intranet Policies->Contracts.

BC 17 . 211

D1. FISCAl YOOI ... ..ot e, 2018-2019
D2. Department Name ..o, General Services
D3. Contact PErson ........cccocviieveiiieieec e Todd Morrison
D4. TeIEPNONE ... 934-6228
K1. Contract Type (check one): ﬂ-”l Personal Service Capital
K2. Brief Summary of Contract Description/Purpose...............c...c....... Amendment 5 to PSA
K3. Department Project NUMbDEr...........occocoveeiieiieeioiiie e 8703
K4. Original Contract Amount. ..., 183.350.00
KS. Contract Begin Date........c.oooiiiiiiiiiicccccieccc 10/18/16
Ke. Original Contract End Date ... 10/18/18
K7. Amendment? (Yes or NO)..........cccooiceoniiiiniiiec e ves
K8. - New Contract End Date ..o 06/30/2021
Ko. - Total Number of Amendments .............ccccoeeeiiiinnccinccn, 5
K10. | - This Amendment AMOUNt...........ccoocooviiii e 0
K11. | - Total Previous Amendment AMOountS............c..coccooveeeererecerrnn, 30,166.25
K12. | - Revised Total Contract AMOUNt .......cc..ovoeeveeeeesieieeeiieeeee 213,516.25
B1. Intended Board Agenda Date ..o 04/09/19
B2. Number of Workers Displaced (ifany) ..............ccoocoeoiooeeeeien,
B3. Number of Competitive Bids (ifany)..................coovovieoieeeeeee .
B4. Lowest Bid Amount (if bid) .........ccocooooiiiiiiiiicii e
B5. If Board waived bids, show Agenda Date................ccoooeveeiiine..
and Agenda ltem Number ...
B6. Boilerplate Contract Text Changed? (If Yes, cite Paragraph)........
F1. FUNd NUMDET ...t 0030
F2. Department NUMbBET ... 063
F3. Line Item Account NUMDET........oo oo 8200
F4. Project Number (if applicable) .............ccocoooiioiiieioiieeeeee. 8703
F5. Program Number (if applicable) ............cccccoveveeiiiiiiiiiiiinn . 1930
F86. Org Unit Number (if applicable) ...................cc.ccoviiieeeiiecieeii, '
F7. Payment TEIMIS ..o, Net 30
V1. Auditor-Controller Vendor Number..................cccoocooooo oo
V2. Payee/Contractor Name.................ccococcooiioiiiiieeee, Blackbird Architects, Inc.
V3. Mailing ADArESS..........ooieiieiieee e 235 Palm Ave.
V4. | City State (two-letter) Zip (include +4 if KNOWN)............ocoocvvvrn.... Santa Barbara, CA 93101
V5. Telephone NUMDEr ..., 805-957-1315
V6. | Vendor Contact Person Ken Radtkey, AlIA
V7. Workers Comp Insurance Expiration Date.................c.cccccovunen... 05/15/19
V8. Liability Insurance Expiration Date................c.ccooveoereeeiieeeeceea . 05/15/19
Vo. Professional License NUMDBET .............c..ccoooeeiiiiiieiciiin e
V10 | Verified by (print name of county staff)............................cccoe.
Vi1 Company Type (Check one): D individual |[| Sole Proprietorship D Partnership Corporation

I certify information is complete and accurate; designated funds available; required concurrences evidenced on signature page.

Date: Todd Morrison

Authorized Signature:

Bxgtally signed by Todd Monisan

barbara.ca.us. c=US.
Date: 2018.0327 14:11.11 0700

Revised 1/13/2014



